Defined benefit obligation at 31-March-18  (0.00)

annual report 2017-18

57

Gratuity Benefits Obligation
` in lakhs

Fund
` in lakhs

Total
` in lakhs

Changes in the present value of the defined benefit obligation are, as
follows
Defined benefit obligation at 01-April-16  6.83  (0.45)  6.38
Current service cost  1.95  -  1.95
Interest cost  0.52  (0.09)  0.43
Transfer in/(out) obligation  (4.70)  0.44  (4.26)
Return on plan assets  -  0.02  0.02
Actuarial gain and losses  (1.76)  -  (1.76)
Benefits paid  (1.90)  -  (1.90)
Defined benefit obligation at 31-March-17  0.94  (0.08)  0.86
Current service cost  -
Interest cost  -
Transfer in/(out) obligation  -
Return on plan assets  -
Actuarial gain and losses  -
Benefits paid  (0.94)  0.08  (0.86)
Defined benefit obligation at 31-March-18  -  -  (0.00)

31-March-18
%

31-March-17
%

Discount rate:
Gratuity  - 7.35%
Leave Obligation  - 7.35%

Future salary increases:
Gratuity  - 5.00%
Leave Obligation  - 5.00%

Mortality Rate : Indian Assured Lives Mortality (2006-08) Table
Gratuity:
Assumptions 31-March-18 31-March-17
Sensitivity Level Increase

` in lakhs
Decrease
` in lakhs

Increase
` in lakhs

Decrease
` in lakhs

Impact on defined benefit obligations
Discount Rate @ 0.5%  -  - 1.28 1.48
Future Salary @ 0.5%  -  - 1.48 1.28
Leave Obligation :

31-March-18 31-March-17
Increase
` in lakhs

Decrease
` in lakhs

Increase
` in lakhs

Decrease
` in lakhs

Assumptions
Sensitivity Level
Impact on defined benefit obligations
Discount Rate @ 0.5%  -  - 1.25 1.37
Future Salary @ 0.5%  -  - 1.37 1.25
The sensitivity analyses above have been determined based on a method that extrapolates the impact on defined benefit
obligation as a result of reasonable changes in key assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period.

Sanathnagar Enterprises Limited

58

The following payments are expected contributions to the defined benefit plan in future years:
31-March-18

` in lakhs
31-March-17

` in lakhs
Within the next 12 months (next annual reporting
period)

 -  0.05

Between 2 and 5 years  -  0.30
Between 5 and 10 years  -  0.41
Total expected payments  -  0.76

The average duration of the defined benefit plan obligation w.r.t. gratuity at the end of the reporting period is Nil